International Reconciliation Ministries
www.newlifeirm.org

http://arlenetatum.blogspot.com

2018 Mission Trip Dec. 18, 2018 —Jan. 30, 2019 Rev. Arlene Tatum

Ministry Partners,

As you can see I leave for Uganda on Dec. 18" with an extremely busy schedule through Jan. 30, 2019.
Please pray for: Open hearts for the Gospel, favor with everyone we meet, travel safety, good health for the
team and for me plus strength and stamina as I share in church crusades and 38 prison crusades.
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2018 Final Proposed Uganda lItinerary

Dec. 18 | Tues. Travel to Africa Jan. 1 | Tues. 1 Wakiso Prison

Dec. 19 | Wed. 1 Arrive in Uganda Jan.2 | Wed. 12 Gome Prison

Dec. 20 | Thurs. 1 Prison Authorities, Bible Society Jan.3 | Thur 13 Wabulana Prison

Dec.21| Fr 1 Prison Authorities, Printing of Booklets Jan.4 | Fri 14 Butoro Prison

Dec. 22| Sat. 1&2 1-Kasangati Prison & 2-Sentama Prison Jan.5 | Sat 15 Kasensero Church Conference & p.m. crusade
Dec. 23| Sun. 3 Life Empowerement Int' Ministeries- Wakiso Jan.6 | Sun. 1 Church - Resting Day

Dec. 24 | Mon. 4 Haleluyah Christ Ministries Lukaya - Jesus Filmp.m. l Jan.7 | Mon. 16 & 17  |16-Butuntumula & 17-Nakasongola Prisons
Dec. 25 | Tues. 5 Nkozi Prison Jan. 8 | Tues. 18 Lira Main Prison (Afternoon)

Dec. 26 | Wed. 6 Kito Elimu Church-Lugazi - all churches Jan.9 | Wed. 18 &19 |18-Lira Women's & 19-Kapeka Main Prisons
Dec. 27 | Thur. 7T&8 7-Mpigi Prison & 8-Prison #2 for the day Jan. 10 | Thur 20&21 |20-Soroti Prison & 21-Katakwi prison

Dec. 28| Fri. 9 Watyoto Prison Jan. 11| Fri 22823  |22-Serere Prison & 23-Ngora prison

Dec. 29| Sat. 10 Buwama Prison* Jan. 12| Sat. 24 & 25 |24-Bukedia Prison & 25-Kumi prison

Dec. 30| Sun. 1 Kampala Worship Centre-Nsambya - Jesus Film p.m. @l Jan. 13 | Sun. 26 Mbale Prison

Dec. 31| Mon. 11 Masaka Main Prison Jan. 14 | Mon. 27 Tororo Prison a.m.
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2018 Final Proposed Kenya Itinerary
Date Day |Map Number Location Date Day |Map Number |Location
Jan. 14 | Mon. 1 Travel to Kitale, Kenya - p.m. Jan.21| Mon. 6 Kericho women Prison p.m.
Jan. 15| Tues. 2 Eldoret Main Prison Jan.22 | Tues. 7 Nakuru Main Prison
Jan. 16 | Wed. 2 Eldoret Women's Prison Jan.23 | Wed. 7 Nakuru women Prison
Jan. 17| Thur. 3 Ngeria Prison Farm Prison a.m. Jan.24 | Thur 8 Naivasha Max. Security
4 Kabsabet Medium p.m. Jan.25 | Fri 8 Langant Women’s Maxim Security Prison

Jan. 18| Fri. 4 Kapsabet Women's Prisons Jan.26 | Sat. 9 Travel to Nairobi
Jan. 19| Sat. 5 Ravin Prison Jan.27 | Sun. 9 Church & Packing Up Day
Jan.20| Sun. 6 Kericho Main Prison Jan.28 | Mon. 9 Depart Kenya
Jan.21| Mon. 6 Kericho Annexe Prison a.m. Jan.29 | Tues. Arrive Home

While we are in Africa follow us on the blog - http://arlenetatum.blogspot.com/ OR the IRM ministry fb page
THANK YOU

For your prayers and financial support.
That none would be lost,

Arlene

International Reconciliation Ministries — Arlene Tatum

With the Lord’s help, I/we will be praying for the Rwanda/Uganda/Kenya teams and specifically Arlene’s health needs.
Please place my/our name on your mailing list to receive your newsletter updates.

To receive a tax-deductible receipt:
e  Make checks payable to New Life Foursquare Church. Do not put Arlene’s name on the check
e Include this form and mail to New Life Foursquare Church, 2350 SE Territorial Rd, Canby, OR 97013
e Donations can also be made through the church website: http://canbyfoursquare.com/  Or by texting CANBY4 to 95577

Name:

Address: State: Zip:




